
METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO Page_of 

2024 Request for Line Item Transfer 

Dept: General Administration Board Meetin Date: Ma 16 2024 BTB Date: A r 30 2024 

CODE BC,'DGETARY APPROPRIATION FUNDS OUT 
hY,~aF~.~acd cs~i«~ ACCOUNT NAME ORIGINAL ADJUSTED AVAILABLE AMOUNT F.JIQ'LANATION 
101 15000 612430 Payments f'or Professional Services $1,294,000 51,294,000 $610,282 $97,200 Funds are available due to the reclassification of the original budget from 

Commitment Item 612430 (Payments for ProfessionaFServices) to a more 
appropriate Commitment Item 623990 (Materials and Supplies, N.O.C.). 

TOTA1,: $97,200 

CODE BUDGETARY APPROPRlAT1ON FUNDS /N 
ryd r~.dco curu~ ACCOUNT NAME OR/GINAL ADJUSTED AVAILABLE AMOUNT EXPLANATION 
101 15000 623990 Materials and Supplies, N.O.C. $71,400 `671,~i00 $33, 193 $97,200 Funds are required due to the reclassification of the original budget from 

Commitment Item 612430 (Payments for Professional Services) to a more 
appropriate Commitment Item 623990 (Materials and Supplies, N.O.C.). 

l'O7AL: $97,200 

REQUESTED: ~~~~~~~~~~~~,~~ REVIEWED: ~ /rZ,Q/ll l ~r`f~~~_. APPROVED: 
Department Head Budget Officer Executive Director 


